4-22-98	P
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) PD A RE 05-15-1	Patent and Tradamark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (6xp. 4/94)	T dont and trademark Office
Tab settings □□□ ▼ AFR 7.2 1998 1 100710	917 attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Norpharmco Inc.	Name: Hyal Pharmaceutical Corporation
890 Yonge Street, Second Floor Toronto, Ontario M4W 3P4 CANADA	Internal Address: 2425 Skymark Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔾 Yes 💂 No	Mississauga, Ontario
3. Nature of conveyance:	L4W 4Y6 CANADA
	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: June 13, 1994	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ロ Yes 凸 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/462,148	
l Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 및 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Hughes, Etigson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
04/P4/1998 SLUMMS 00000058 08462148 04 FC Star Star	☑ Enclosed
Suite 200	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Thornhill, Ontario L3T 7P6	
CANADA Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Marcelo K. Sarkis, P.Eng. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	April 20/98 Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Assignment

NORPHARMCO, INC., whose full post office address is 890 YONGE STREET, SECOND FLOOR, TORONTO, ONTARIO, M4W 3P4, CANADA in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to HYAL PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION, whose full post office address is 8 KING STREET EAST, SUITE 1300, TORONTO, ONTARIO, M5C 1B5, CANADA, all the right, title and interest in the United States of America, in and to its invention relating to TREATMENT OF CONDITIONS AND DISEASE as fully described and claimed in its UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION NUMBER 07/675,908 for a patent for such invention and all supplementary applications, and divisional applications thereof and to all its corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor and any and all reissues thereof.

And it, on behalf of itself and its heirs, executors, representatives and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

SIGNED at the <u>City of Toronto</u> , <u>Ontario</u> , <u>Canada</u> this day of <u>June</u> , 1994.	
NORPHARMCO INC.	
per:	
Dr. Samuel/Simon Asculai Vice-President	
witness: Alguly	
W W	
∬ Affidavit	
I, IVOR M. HUGHES, whose full post office address is 175 COMMERCE VALLEY DRIVE	
WEST, SUITE 200, THORNHILL, ONTARIO, L3T 7P6, CANADA, solemnly affirm and	
declare:	
That I was personally present and did see DK. SAMUEL SIMON ASCULAI	

execute the same.

who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached Assignment doly sign and

Affirmed before me at the City of TORONTO, Ontario, Canada, this 13th day of

<u>June</u>, 1994.

Commissioner or Notary

Maria Rosa Giovannelli, a Commissioner, etc., Hughes, Etigson, Barristers and Solicitors, Patent and Trade Mark Agents, T Expires November 20, 1995. REEL: 9159 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 04/22/1998